Inspector Name: PETRIE, ERICA

FORM INSP Rev

X/15

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Inspection Date: 04/18/2019

Submitted Date: 05/07/2019

Document Number:

FIELD INSPECTION FORM									696300121		
Loc ID 323190	·			On-Site Inspection 2A Doc Num:		Status Summary: THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION					
OGCC Ope	nformation: erator Number: perator: NOBLE E	100322 ENERGY IN	 C				_ N	OLLOW UP INSPECTI NO FOLLOW UP INSPE <u>ings:</u>			
Address: 1001 NOBLE ENERGY WAY				TX Zip: 77070		0	10 Number of Comments 1 Number of Corrective Actions Corrective Action Response Requested				
							ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) FROM PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS THAT HAVE NOT BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STILL APPLICABLE				
Contact In	formation:										
Contact N	ame	Phor	ie	Email				Comment			
Pesicka, Conor			conor.pesicka@state.c			us					
Kraich, Ad	lam			adam.kraich@state.co.			3				
,				NBL_DJBU_Inspections@ LENERGY.COM			@NB				
Inspected	Facilities:										
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date	Well Class		API Num		Facility Name		Insp Status	
244891	WELL	SI	04/01/2017	GW	GW 123-12686		86	FLATIRON 10-36		TA	
447225	TANK BATTERY	AC	08/05/2016			-		FLATIRON-66N66V 36NWSE	V	AC	
General Co Edited 05/	omment: /10/2019: Remove	ed CA date:	Conor Pesicka	1							

Inspector Name: PETRIE, ERICA

<u>Location</u>									
Overall Good: X									
Signs/Marker:									
Туре	• WELLHEAD								
Comment:	Adequate								
Corrective Action:		Date	:						
Туре	TANK LABELS/PLACARE								
Comment:	Adequate								
Corrective Action:		Date	y:						
Туре									
Comment:	Comment: Adequate								
Corrective Action:	Date	:							
Emergency Contact N	Number:								
Comment:									
Corrective Action:		Date	Date:						
Overall Good: 🔀									
Spills:									
Туре	Area	Volume							
In Containment: No									
Comment:									
Multilple Spills a	and Releases?								
Fencing/:									
Туре	WELLHEAD								
Comment:	Panel								
Corrective Action:					:				
Equipment:					corrective date				
Type: Gas Meter Run	# -	1							
Comment:									
Corrective Action:	Date:								
Type: Horizontal Hea									
Comment:									
Corrective Action:				Date:					
Type: Bird Protectors	# -	1							
Comment:									
Corrective Action:		Date:							
Type: Plunger Lift	# -	1							
Comment:									

Inspector Name: PETRIE, ERICA Corrective Action: Install orange decommission tag to comply with Doc #401474555. Date: Tanks and Berms: Capacity Contents Tank ID SE GPS Type PRODUCED WATER <100 BBLS **PBV CONCRETE** Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Paint** Condition Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) Other (Type) **Berms** Permeability (Base) Maintenance Type Capacity Permeability (Wall) Comment: Shares berm with Crude Oil Tank Corrective Action: Date: SE GPS Contents Tank ID Capacity Type CRUDE OIL 300 BBLS STEEL AST 40.442640,-104.721000 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Paint** Condition | Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) Other (Type) **Berms** Permeability (Wall) Permeability (Base) Maintenance Type Capacity Earth Adequate Walls Sufficent Base Sufficient Adequate Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Venting: Yes/No Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Type

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Inspector Name: PETRIE, ERICA

Inspected Facilities											
Facility ID: 244	891	Туре:	WELL	API Number:	123-12686	Status:	SI	Insp	. Status:	TA	
				اماله ا	Mall						
Purpose: Shut In											
Comme					Treminder.						
Corrective Acti								Date:			
	OII.										
Facility ID: 447	225	Type: _	TANK	API Number:	-	Status:	AC	Insp	. Status: _	AC	
Idle Well											
Purpose: 🛚	Shut In		Temporarily A	Abandoned	Reminder:						
Comme	ent: Facil	ity is Shut	t-In at the time	of inspection							
Corrective Acti	on:							Date:			
2				COGCC	<u>Comments</u>				ln .		
Comment	· D						User		Date 04/18/20	10	
COGCC Inspection Report Summary On Wednesday 04/16/2019 at approximately 12:44 PM, I, Inspector Erica Petrie, conducted a follow up inspection at Noble Energy INC. Flatiron 10-36, Location ID #323190 in Weld County, Colorado. During this inspection the following possible compliance issues were observed: SI/TA well per variance Doc #401474555. Orange decommission tag for SI/TA status not present. Install orange decommission tag to comply with Doc #401474555. CA Date 06/10/2019 A follow up on this site inspection will be conducted to ensure the compliance issues have been corrected to comply with COGCC rules. This is a summary of inspection report.											
Attached Docui	<u>ments</u>										
				state.co.us/weblii	nk/) and search	by document	number:				
Document Num				JRL	/D	ID ID	DE0	.		250	
402034786	INSPEC SUBMIT		<u>n</u>	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4816653							
696300122	Photos http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4816635								35		